LRBa0596/1 MGD:cjs:rs

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 2005 SENATE BILL 78

May 10, 2005 - Offered by Senators Robson and A. Lasee.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: delete that line and substitute "methamphetamine".
- 3 **2.** Page 6, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute:
- 4 "Section 8m. 450.07 (4) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:".
- **3.** Page 6, line 24: delete "(intro.)".

6

7

8

9

- **4.** Page 7, line 1: delete lines 1 to 9 and substitute "paragraph may not prescribe a standard regarding circumstances under which a pseudoephedrine product, as defined in s. 961.01 (20c), may be sold at retail or offered for sale at retail unless the standard is also prescribed under federal law.".
- 5. Page 10, line 3: after "establishment." insert "This subsection does not apply
 to a pseudoephedrine product unless it contains another Schedule V substance.".

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

1	6. Page 10, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15 and substitute "and quantity of the
2	product sold. The purchaser and the seller shall sign the record of".

- **7.** Page 11, line 13: after that line insert:
- 4 "Section 30m. 961.23 (9) of the statutes is created to read:
 - 961.23 (9) No person who sells a pseudoephedrine product at retail may display it or offer it for sale unless it is displayed or offered for sale behind a check-out counter where the public is not permitted.".
 - **8.** Page 11, line 18: delete "pharmacy" and substitute "seller".
 - **9.** Page 11, line 18: delete "a pharmacist" and substitute "the seller".
 - **10.** Page 11, line 24: delete "from a pharmacy or pharmacist".

11 (END)